
                              Badger Small Conference Championship Meet
                             Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb HS
                                       Mount Horeb, Wisconsin
                                          October 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                         Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                      Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ========================= ======= =====
      1    1  1/7  4926  Willa Vigliotta            10  Mount Horeb               19:51.8  6:24 
      2    2  2/7  4903  Mia Caygill                 9  Mount Horeb               20:11.7  6:30 
      3    3  1/5  4853  Erin Schauer               12  Madison Edgewood          20:22.5  6:34 
      4    4  1/8  5010  Aaliyah Bermudo            10  Sauk Prairie              20:38.2  6:39 
      5    5  1/5  4875  Brooke DeShong             10  McFarland                 20:46.9  6:42 
      6    6  2/5  4879  Hannah Kirch               11  McFarland                 20:52.6  6:44 
      7    7  3/7  4922  Julia Straka               10  Mount Horeb               20:55.3  6:45 
      8    8  1/8  4813  Taylor Sperl               10  Baraboo                   20:56.7  6:45 
      9    9  4/7  4911  Ellie Larson               12  Mount Horeb               20:58.4  6:46 
     10   10  3/5  4877  Ada Geiger                 10  McFarland                 21:00.5  6:46 
     11   11  4/5  4882  Bailey Wagner              11  McFarland                 21:00.7  6:46 
     12   12  1/7  5041  Emelia Hopper              12  Stoughton                 21:06.9  6:48 
     13   13  2/8  4804  Sydney Dobush              10  Baraboo                   21:16.1  6:51 
     14   14  2/8  5020  Savannah Liegel            10  Sauk Prairie              21:19.6  6:52 
     15   15  3/8  5012  Clarissa Brickl            11  Sauk Prairie              21:20.6  6:53 
     16   16  5/7  4925  Maeve True                 10  Mount Horeb               21:21.6  6:53 
     17   17  4/8  5015  Charlotte Gregg            11  Sauk Prairie              21:23.0  6:53 
     18   18  5/8  5014  Maya Dischler               9  Sauk Prairie              21:25.9  6:54 
     19   19  6/8  5008  Evelyn Bahe                10  Sauk Prairie              21:39.3  6:59 
     20   20  2/7  5043  Lily Phillippi             10  Stoughton                 21:40.9  6:59 
     21   21  3/8  4805  McKenzie Dougherty         10  Baraboo                   21:54.7  7:04 
     22   22  2/5  4856  Natalie Trampf             12  Madison Edgewood          21:57.7  7:05 
     23   23  6/7  4928  Emily Wittenwyler           9  Mount Horeb               22:03.4  7:06 
     24   24  7/8  5018  Kylie Hutchins             11  Sauk Prairie              22:05.3  7:07 
     25   25  7/7  4927  Lily Wahl                  11  Mount Horeb               22:14.7  7:10 
     26   26  4/8  4808  Madilyn Gilbert            11  Baraboo                   22:19.7  7:12 
     27   27  1/6  4963  Riley Paulsen              11  Portage                   22:43.3  7:19 
     28   28  3/5  4852  Kasey Rothering            12  Madison Edgewood          23:00.3  7:25 
     29   29  2/6  4959  Olivia Krueger              9  Portage                   23:04.6  7:26 
     30   30  8/8  5013  Lainey Dillon              12  Sauk Prairie              23:10.2  7:28 
     31   31  5/8  4807  Kadence Funmaker           12  Baraboo                   23:14.0  7:29 
     32   32  1/6  4982  Madison Pearson             9  Reedsburg Area            23:21.6  7:32 
     33   33  3/7  5048  Audra Smith                11  Stoughton                 23:24.3  7:32 
     34   34  4/7  5049  Olivia Treiber              9  Stoughton                 23:24.3  7:32 
     35   35  5/7  5045  Eva Ramsden                12  Stoughton                 23:29.5  7:34 
     36   36  6/8  4811  Sienna Lutz                11  Baraboo                   23:34.5  7:36 
     37   37  4/5  4848  Ruthie Brenner             11  Madison Edgewood          23:35.7  7:36 
     38   38  3/6  4955  Mathi Bruen                11  Portage                   23:40.8  7:38 
     39   39  2/6  4985  Zoe Schroeder              12  Reedsburg Area            23:45.4  7:39 
     40   40  7/8  4802  Rachel Byxbe               10  Baraboo                   23:50.5  7:41 
     41   41  8/8  4812  Maritza Ramirez            12  Baraboo                   23:53.9  7:42 
     42   42  6/7  5044  Libby Phillips             11  Stoughton                 23:59.8  7:44 
     43   43  5/5  4855  Nora Sweeney                9  Madison Edgewood          24:39.6  7:57 
     44   44  3/6  4977  Trenna Curtin              10  Reedsburg Area            24:50.8  8:00 
     45   45  5/5  4876  Lydia Foster               10  McFarland                 25:02.5  8:04 
     46   46  7/7  5051  Emerson Wozniak            12  Stoughton                 25:11.3  8:07 
     47   47  4/6  4954  Blake Brancel              11  Portage                   25:21.8  8:10 
     48   48  5/6  4958  Olivia Goldthorpe          12  Portage                   25:39.1  8:16 
     49   49  4/6  4980  Brooke Minder               9  Reedsburg Area            26:11.0  8:26 
     50   50  6/6  4956  Sophia Brunt                9  Portage                   26:29.9  8:32 
     51   51  5/6  4984  Chloe Roloff               10  Reedsburg Area            26:36.9  8:34 
     52   52  6/6  4979  Mollie McCormick           12  Reedsburg Area            27:07.8  8:44 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    35  Mount Horeb                                (20:39.8  103:18.8 1:29.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Willa Vigliotta           10 19:51.8
       2      2  Mia Caygill                9 20:11.7
       3      7  Julia Straka              10 20:55.3
       4      9  Ellie Larson              12 20:58.4
       5     16  Maeve True                10 21:21.6
       6   ( 23) Emily Wittenwyler          9 22:03.4
       7   ( 25) Lily Wahl                 11 22:14.7

       2.    68  Sauk Prairie                               (21:13.5  106:07.3 0:47.7)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Aaliyah Bermudo           10 20:38.2
       2     14  Savannah Liegel           10 21:19.6
       3     15  Clarissa Brickl           11 21:20.6
       4     17  Charlotte Gregg           11 21:23.0
       5     18  Maya Dischler              9 21:25.9
       6   ( 19) Evelyn Bahe               10 21:39.3
       7   ( 24) Kylie Hutchins            11 22:05.3
       8   ( 30) Lainey Dillon             12 23:10.2

       3.    77  McFarland                                  (21:44.7  108:43.2 4:15.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Brooke DeShong            10 20:46.9
       2      6  Hannah Kirch              11 20:52.6
       3     10  Ada Geiger                10 21:00.5
       4     11  Bailey Wagner             11 21:00.7
       5     45  Lydia Foster              10 25:02.5

       4.    99  Baraboo                                    (21:56.3  109:41.2 2:17.3)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Taylor Sperl              10 20:56.7
       2     13  Sydney Dobush             10 21:16.1
       3     21  McKenzie Dougherty        10 21:54.7
       4     26  Madilyn Gilbert           11 22:19.7
       5     31  Kadence Funmaker          12 23:14.0
       6   ( 36) Sienna Lutz               11 23:34.5
       7   ( 40) Rachel Byxbe              10 23:50.5
       8   ( 41) Maritza Ramirez           12 23:53.9

       5.   133  Madison Edgewood                           (22:43.2  113:35.8 4:17.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Erin Schauer              12 20:22.5
       2     22  Natalie Trampf            12 21:57.7
       3     28  Kasey Rothering           12 23:00.3
       4     37  Ruthie Brenner            11 23:35.7
       5     43  Nora Sweeney               9 24:39.6

       6.   134  Stoughton                                  (22:37.2  113:05.9 2:22.6)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Emelia Hopper             12 21:06.9
       2     20  Lily Phillippi            10 21:40.9
       3     33  Audra Smith               11 23:24.3
       4     34  Olivia Treiber             9 23:24.3
       5     35  Eva Ramsden               12 23:29.5
       6   ( 42) Libby Phillips            11 23:59.8
       7   ( 46) Emerson Wozniak           12 25:11.3
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       7.   189  Portage                                    (24:06.0  120:29.6 2:55.8)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Riley Paulsen             11 22:43.3
       2     29  Olivia Krueger             9 23:04.6
       3     38  Mathi Bruen               11 23:40.8
       4     47  Blake Brancel             11 25:21.8
       5     48  Olivia Goldthorpe         12 25:39.1
       6   ( 50) Sophia Brunt               9 26:29.9

       8.   215  Reedsburg Area                             (24:57.2  124:45.7 3:15.3)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Madison Pearson            9 23:21.6
       2     39  Zoe Schroeder             12 23:45.4
       3     44  Trenna Curtin             10 24:50.8
       4     49  Brooke Minder              9 26:11.0
       5     51  Chloe Roloff              10 26:36.9
       6   ( 52) Mollie McCormick          12 27:07.8
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                         Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                      Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ========================= ======= =====
      1    1  1/7  5009  Ziah Been                  12  Sauk Prairie              22:03.6  7:07 
      2    2  1/18 4902  Kira Buttner                9  Mount Horeb               23:02.5  7:25 
      3    3  2/18 4912  Adara Millar                9  Mount Horeb               23:12.6  7:29 
      4    4  3/18 4915  Lily Nelson                11  Mount Horeb               23:18.5  7:31 
      5    5  4/18 4910  Emerson Kroll              10  Mount Horeb               23:23.1  7:32 
      6    6  1/12 4798  Anna Baraldini             12  Baraboo                   23:28.8  7:34 
      7    7  2/7  5017  Sophia Hanson              10  Sauk Prairie              23:30.3  7:34 
      8    8  5/18 4918  Kajsa Peterson             11  Mount Horeb               23:31.0  7:35 
      9    9  6/18 4916  Zea Noltnerwyss             9  Mount Horeb               23:44.9  7:39 
     10   10  2/12 4806  Madeline Esposito          10  Baraboo                   23:57.2  7:43 
     11   11  3/12 4801  Ella Brown                 11  Baraboo                   24:12.1  7:48 
     12   12  3/7  5011  Naomi Bermudo               9  Sauk Prairie              24:30.9  7:54 
     13   13  7/18 4914  Leah Nelson                12  Mount Horeb               24:41.7  7:57 
     14   14  4/7  5019  Kenzington Kleist          10  Sauk Prairie              24:49.9  8:00 
     15   15  4/12 4796  Litzy Angel                11  Baraboo                   24:54.9  8:02 
     16       8/18 4919  Madelyn Potter             10  Mount Horeb               25:12.0  8:07 
     17       9/18 4920  Zephyr Stanek              12  Mount Horeb               25:12.3  8:07 
     18      10/18 4908  Laurel Helland             12  Mount Horeb               25:17.6  8:09 
     19      11/18 4907  Samantha Hartig             9  Mount Horeb               25:31.2  8:13 
     20      12/18 4913  Ava Murphy                 12  Mount Horeb               25:38.2  8:16 
     21   16  5/12 4814  Maeve Sullivan             10  Baraboo                   25:55.1  8:21 
     22      13/18 4917  Isabel Peralta              9  Mount Horeb               26:00.6  8:23 
     23   17  5/7  5024  Katelyn Ullmann            12  Sauk Prairie              26:05.0  8:24 
     24   18  6/7  5016  Kjersten Hagen              9  Sauk Prairie              26:15.4  8:28 
     25   19  1/5  4847  Sydney Blanchard           11  Madison Edgewood          26:17.0  8:28 
     26   20  6/12 4800  Kessie Breitbach           10  Baraboo                   26:20.0  8:29 
     27       1/3  4878  Maddy Jablonski            12  McFarland                 26:28.0  8:32 
     28   21  2/5  4849  Charlotte Evans            10  Madison Edgewood          26:34.4  8:34 
     29   22  7/12 4810  Brooke Lawton              12  Baraboo                   26:35.5  8:34 
     30      14/18 4905  Allie Felcyn               12  Mount Horeb               26:42.8  8:36 
     31       8/12 4799  Lacey Bender               11  Baraboo                   26:50.1  8:39 
     32       1/4  5050  Kiera Vesterdahl           12  Stoughton                 26:57.5  8:41 
     33   23  3/5  4846  Elsie Anderson             12  Madison Edgewood          27:37.6  8:54 
     34   24  7/7  5023  Magdalena Sisul             9  Sauk Prairie              27:46.8  8:57 
     35       1/3  4957  Roselyn Cayetano           10  Portage                   28:03.3  9:02 
     36       2/3  4874  Evelyn Cooper               9  McFarland                 28:23.3  9:09 
     37       3/3  4880  Kate Mischnick             10  McFarland                 28:31.1  9:11 
     38       9/12 4815  Lil Wasserbaech            11  Baraboo                   28:35.8  9:13 
     39      10/12 4809  Mariana Jones               9  Baraboo                   28:42.0  9:15 
     40      11/12 4797  Samantha Bailey            10  Baraboo                   28:52.0  9:18 
     41       1/1  4978  Scarlett Hoeppner          11  Reedsburg Area            29:14.7  9:25 
     42      12/12 4803  LaPearl Davis-Helm          9  Baraboo                   30:09.4  9:43 
     43      15/18 4924  Anna Tranel                11  Mount Horeb               30:25.5  9:48 
     44      16/18 4904  Faith Droessler            11  Mount Horeb               30:29.5  9:49 
     45       2/3  4960  Mercedes Majchar           10  Portage                   30:43.1  9:54 
     46      17/18 4901  Gretta Birkeland           12  Mount Horeb               30:45.8  9:55 
     47   25  4/5  4854  Sydney Shusta              11  Madison Edgewood          31:05.7 10:01 
     48       2/4  5042  Mj Keane                   12  Stoughton                 32:04.3 10:20 
     49       3/4  5047  Emily Sherwin              10  Stoughton                 32:09.7 10:22 
     50      18/18 4906  Manon Gilles               12  Mount Horeb               32:39.2 10:31 
     51       4/4  5052  Emma Yelland               10  Stoughton                 34:28.7 11:06 
     52   26  5/5  4851  Charlie Hughes             12  Madison Edgewood          36:21.0 11:42 
     53       3/3  4962  Katherine Oliver Otero     12  Portage                   36:43.5 11:50 
    10/19/2024  1:11PM
                                                                              Page 1



                              Badger Small Conference Championship Meet
                             Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb HS
                                       Mount Horeb, Wisconsin
                                          October 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    22  Mount Horeb                                (23:17.6  116:27.7 0:28.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Kira Buttner               9 23:02.5
       2      3  Adara Millar               9 23:12.6
       3      4  Lily Nelson               11 23:18.5
       4      5  Emerson Kroll             10 23:23.1
       5      8  Kajsa Peterson            11 23:31.0
       6   (  9) Zea Noltnerwyss            9 23:44.9
       7   ( 13) Leah Nelson               12 24:41.7

       2.    51  Sauk Prairie                               (24:12.0  120:59.7 4:01.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ziah Been                 12 22:03.6
       2      7  Sophia Hanson             10 23:30.3
       3     12  Naomi Bermudo              9 24:30.9
       4     14  Kenzington Kleist         10 24:49.9
       5     17  Katelyn Ullmann           12 26:05.0
       6   ( 18) Kjersten Hagen             9 26:15.4
       7   ( 24) Magdalena Sisul            9 27:46.8

       3.    58  Baraboo                                    (24:29.7  122:28.1 2:26.3)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Anna Baraldini            12 23:28.8
       2     10  Madeline Esposito         10 23:57.2
       3     11  Ella Brown                11 24:12.1
       4     15  Litzy Angel               11 24:54.9
       5     16  Maeve Sullivan            10 25:55.1
       6   ( 20) Kessie Breitbach          10 26:20.0
       7   ( 22) Brooke Lawton             12 26:35.5

       4.   114  Madison Edgewood                           (29:35.2  147:55.710:04.0)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Sydney Blanchard          11 26:17.0
       2     21  Charlotte Evans           10 26:34.4
       3     23  Elsie Anderson            12 27:37.6
       4     25  Sydney Shusta             11 31:05.7
       5     26  Charlie Hughes            12 36:21.0


